
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2765
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2012
CASES UNDERTAKEN BY NIA
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Investigation Agency (NIA) has taken over a case involving the recent seizure of narcotics, fake currency and arms in Amritsar;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status of the case?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam, the National Investigation Agency has taken over a case FIR No. 14/2012 registered at Police Station State Special Operation Cell, Amritsar, Punjab involving the seizure of narcotics, Fake Indian Currency Notes and Arms ammunition.

(c): The case is under investigation.
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